CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT 

The total cost of the work to be performed under this Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($100,000.00), of which DEM will provide a total funding equal to no more than 75% of the actual 
expenses or a maximum amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00). The Grantee shall provide a 
maximum match of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or twenty-five percent (25%) of the actual 
expenses of the project costs pursuant to the Scope of Work and Budget.  

DEM will not pay Grantee any expenditures outside of the performance period as set forth in Paragraph 1. All 
documented costs, expenditures and invoices shall be consistent with the Scope of Work and Budget.